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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  September 5th , 2007     LOCATION:   Hard Rock Hotel, Las Vegas 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti  Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Josh Rosenthal 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Patricia Morse Jarman, Tony Weeks 

Visiting Judges: Abe Belardo, Jeff Collins, Chris Lee, Cecil Peoples 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, Jeff Davidson, William Berliner, Al Capanna 

Ring Announcer: Joe Martinez 

Promoter: WEC Productions, LLC 

Matchmaker: Dana White 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ROBERT ALEXANDER McCULLOUGH IV 
Huntington Beach, CA 

----- vs ----- 
RICHARD ALLAN CRUNKILTON, JR. 
New Smyrna, FL 

McCullough won by TKO 1:29 of the 1st 
round. 
 
**McCullough retains WEC Lightweight Title 

 
 

5 

05/26/77 
 
 

11/25/79 

155 
 
 

154 

Suspend Crunkilton until 10/20/07 
No contact until 10/06/07 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

CHASE MICHALE BEEBE 
Western Springs, IL 

----- vs ----- 
RANI AHMAD YAHYA 
San Diego, CA 

Beebe won by unanimous decision. 
BEEBE   -   YAHYA 
49-46; 49-45; 49-46 
A. Belardo – C. Lee – C. Peoples 
**Beebe retains WEC Bantamweight Title 

 
 

5 

03/29/85 
 
 

09/12/84 

135 
 
 

134.5 

Suspend Yahya until 11/05/07 
No contact until 10/20/07 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

IAN GREGORY McCALL 
San Clemente, CA 

----- vs ----- 
COTY MICHAEL WHEELER 
Albuquerque, NM 

McCall won by TKO 4:34 of the 3rd round.  
 

3 

05/07/84 
 
 

11/10/78 

134 
 
 

135 

Suspend Wheeler until 10/20/07 
No contact until 10/06/07 
 
 
Referee: Josh Rosenthal 

BLAS AVENA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JOE R. BENOIT 
Homewood, IL 

Avena won by tap out 0:29 of the 1st round. 
(guillotine choke) 

 
 

3 

06/30/83 
 
 

12/03/82 

169 
 
 

171 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

KENNETH CALVIN ALEXANDER 
Sacramento, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DONALD CERRONE 
Brownfield, CO 

Result changed to NO DECISION per NAC 
467.850(6) from Cerrone won by tap out 
0:56 of the 1st round. (triangle neck brake) 

 
 

3 

09/25/77 
 
 

03/29/83 

156 
 
 

155 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Josh Rosenthal 

JESSE LEE FORBES 
Tempe, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
BRYAN LOUIS BAKER 
Victorville, CA 

Baker won by TKO 4:15 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

10/24/84 
 
 

10/13/85 

186 
 
 

185 

Suspend Forbes until 10/20/07 
No contact until 10/06/07 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 



 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MARCUS HICKS 
Lewisville, TX 

----- vs ----- 
JEFFREY SCOTT McAFEE 
North Pole, Alaska 

Hicks won by tap out 2:13 of the 1st round. 
(guillotine choke) 

 
 

3 

11/25/75 
 
 

08/23/83 

155 
 
 

155 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Josh Rosenthal 

JOHN PAUL ALESSIO 
Henderson, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARCELO EDUARDO BRITO 
Curitiba, PR, Brazil 

Alessio won by unanimous decision. 
 
ALESSIO   -   BRITO 
30-27; 30-27; 30-27 
A. Belardo – C. Peoples – P. Morse Jarman 

 
 

3 

07/05/79 
 
 

11/27/77 

170 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

JEFFREY SCOT BEDARD 
Suwanee, GA 

----- vs ----- 
MIGUEL ANGEL TORRES 
East Chicago, IN 

Torres won by tap out 2:30 of the 1st round. 
(triangle choke) 

 
 

3 

02/06/70 
 
 

01/18/81 

135 
 
 

135 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

BRIAN MICHAEL STANN 
Jacksonville, NC 

----- vs ----- 
JEREMIAH BILLINGTON 
Kirksville, MO 

Stann won by TKO 3:07 of the 1st round.   
 

3 

09/24/80 
 
 

11/14/77 

205 
 
 

195 

Suspend Billington until 10/06/07 
No contact until 09/27/07 
 
 
Referee: Josh Rosenthal 
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