STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: September 5th, 2007 LOCATION: Hard Rock Hotel, Las Vegas

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Josh Rosenthal

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Patricia Morse Jarman, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judges: Abe Belardo, Jeff Collins, Chris Lee, Cecil Peoples

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, Jeff Davidson, William Berliner, Al Capanna

Ring Announcer: Joe Martinez
Promoter: WEC Productions, LLC

Matchmaker: Dana White

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ROBERT ALEXANDER McCULLOUGH IV Huntington Beach, CA	McCullough won by TKO 1:29 of the 1 st round.		05/26/77	155	Suspend Crunkilton until 10/20/07 No contact until 10/06/07
RICHARD ALLAN CRUNKILTON, JR. New Smyrna, FL	**McCullough retains WEC Lightweight Title	5	11/25/79	154	Referee: Herb Dean
CHASE MICHALE BEEBE Western Springs, IL	Beebe won by unanimous decision. BEEBE - YAHYA		03/29/85	135	Suspend Yahya until 11/05/07 No contact until 10/20/07
RANI AHMAD YAHYA San Diego, CA	49-46; 49-45; 49-46 A. Belardo – C. Lee – C. Peoples **Beebe retains WEC Bantamweight Title	5	09/12/84	134.5	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
IAN GREGORY McCALL San Clemente, CA	McCall won by TKO 4:34 of the 3 rd round.		05/07/84	134	Suspend Wheeler until 10/20/07 No contact until 10/06/07
COTY MICHAEL WHEELER Albuquerque, NM		3	11/10/78	135	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
BLAS AVENA Las Vegas, NV	Avena won by tap out 0:29 of the 1 st round. (guillotine choke)		06/30/83	169	
JOE R. BENOIT Homewood, IL		3	12/03/82	171	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
KENNETH CALVIN ALEXANDER Sacramento, CA vs	Result changed to NO DECISION per NAC 467.850(6) from Cerrone won by tap out 0:56 of the 1 st round. (triangle neck brake)	3	09/25/77	156	
DONALD CERRONE Brownfield, CO		3	03/29/83	155	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
JESSE LEE FORBES Tempe, AZ	Baker won by TKO 4:15 of the 1 st round.		10/24/84	186	Suspend Forbes until 10/20/07 No contact until 10/06/07
BRYAN LOUIS BAKER Victorville, CA		3	10/13/85	185	Referee: Herb Dean

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MARCUS HICKS Lewisville, TX	Hicks won by tap out 2:13 of the 1 st round. (guillotine choke)		11/25/75	155	
JEFFREY SCOTT McAFEE North Pole, Alaska		3	08/23/83	155	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
JOHN PAUL ALESSIO Henderson, NV	Alessio won by unanimous decision.		07/05/79	170	
MARCELO EDUARDO BRITO Curitiba, PR, Brazil	ALESSIO - BRITO 30-27; 30-27; 30-27 A. Belardo – C. Peoples – P. Morse Jarman	3	11/27/77	170	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
JEFFREY SCOT BEDARD Suwanee, GA	Torres won by tap out 2:30 of the 1 st round. (triangle choke)		02/06/70	135	
MIGUEL ANGEL TORRES East Chicago, IN		3	01/18/81	135	Referee: Herb Dean
BRIAN MICHAEL STANN Jacksonville, NC vs	Stann won by TKO 3:07 of the 1 st round.		09/24/80	205	Suspend Billington until 10/06/07 No contact until 09/27/07
JEREMIAH BILLINGTON Kirksville, MO		3	11/14/77	195	Referee: Josh Rosenthal

PAGE TWO

SEPTEMBER 5th, 2007

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS